

P O Box 3659 Sparks Nevada 89432

www.vfw3396.org

The Veterans of Foreign Wars Silver State Post 3396 in Sparks Nevada is excited to host our 2d Annual Armed Forces BBQ competition to be held on **July 02**, **2022**, **2d Annual Armed Forces BBQ Competition (open to all cooks)**, a KCBS Sanctioned Master's Series event. Join us of a full day of mouth-watering BBQ along with side dishes and desserts that showcase the bounty of the Valley.

We anticipate more than 30 competitors from around the country competing for a guaranteed prize purse of \$6,000 awarded over four categories and Grand Champion. The Backyard competition is made up of Non-professional teams to cook pork ribs (provided with entry free) with a total prize purse of \$500.00.

Event Address:

Baldini's Sports Casino 865 S. Rock Blvd Sparks, NV 89431

On the following page is our contestant entry form. Should you wish to participate in **2d Annual Armed Forces BBQ Competition (open to all cooks)**, please fill out this application and return it to me at your earliest convenience. **Deadline for submission is June 27, 2022**. We look forward to receiving your entries. Additional information regarding the contest will be sent via email in late June, including:

- Directions
- Participant entrance location and times
- Map of venue with designated contestant spaces
- Parking information for contestants
- Parking information for friends, family, and general public

Thank you for your time. We look forward to welcoming you to Baldini's Sports Casino on July 2, 2022!

Sincerely,

David Sousa BBQ Chairman

VFW Silver State Post 3396

David Sousa

info@vfw3396.org PHONE: 775-453-6291



P O Box 3659 Sparks Nevada 89432

www.vfw3396.org

Information about a Master Series Competition (\$275.00)

A Master Series Contest has four main categories - Chicken, Pork Ribs, Pork, and Brisket. The cooking source at a Master Series shall be of wood, wood pellets or charcoal. KCBS Rules and regulations apply. Master Series are eligible for American Royal and Jack Daniels World Championship, upon meeting qualifying criteria. In addition, all teams who participate in a Master Series earn points towards KCBS Team of the Year awards presented at KCBS's annual banquet.

Information Backyard Contest Sanction (\$125.00)

The backyard contest is comprised of non-professional teams that are required to cook pork ribs to win a prize valued at \$500.00. The cooking source at a Stand Alone Backyard Contest shall be of wood, wood pellets or charcoal. KCBS Backyard Rules and regulations apply. In addition, all KCBS team members who participate in a Backyard Sanctioned Contest earn points towards the KCBS Backyard Team of the Year.

Team Application | 2d Annual Armed Forces BBQ Competition | 7-2-2022

TEAM NAME:	
HEAD COOK:	
HEAD COOK MEMBER NUMBER:	
MAILING ADDRESS:	
CITY STATE ZIP:	
TELEPHONE:	
E-MAIL:	
NUMBER OF ASST. COOKS:	
ENTRY FEES:\$275.00 ENTRY FEE Master Series (Meat not included)	
\$125.00 ENTRY FEE Backyard Competition (Meat Included)	
\$100.00 Power (limited first come first serve)	(continued)
\$50.00 RV Dry camping (No services)	

TEAM APPLICATION PAGE 2

PAYMENT PREFERENCE
Payment must accompany application
CHECK - Make payable to VFW Silver State Post 3396 and enclose with application.
CREDIT CARD purchases are on eventbrite - vfw3396.org
WAIVER OF LIABILITY
VFW Silver State Post 3396, KCBS, including its officers, sponsors and/or associates and the contestants, including parents, and/or legal representatives, agree that the VFW Post 3396, KCBS, will in no case be responsible for any loss, damage, or injury regardless of how much loss, damage, or injury is occasioned, and indemnify and hold harmless VFW Post 3396, KCBS from any and all claims, suits, and/or judgments including the cost for defense of and such claim and/or suit by the VFW Post 3396, KCBS brought by anyone as a result of any loss, damage, or injury to any person or property, occasioned by any action or inaction of contestant, either solely or in conjunction with the VFW Post 3396 or KCBS.
Further, I hereby grant full permission to the VFW Post 3396, KCBS and/or agents authorized by them, to use any photographs, videotapes, motion pictures, recordings or any other record of the event for any legitimate purpose, in perpetuity.
I, an authorized representative of the Team designated above, have read and agree that I and all my team members will abide by the rules governing the BBQ cook-off.
SIGNATURE:
DATE:
Email completed application to: info@vfw3396.org
Credit cards applications are received on eventbrite - www.vfw3396.org
Entry fee checks should be made payable to VFW Silver State Post 3396 and mailed to:

VFW Silver State post 3396 c/o 2d Annual Armed Forces BBQ Competition PO Box 3659 Sparks, NV 89432